

कर्मचारी राज्य बीमा निगम (श्रम एवं रोजगार मंत्रालय, शारत सरकार) EMPLOYEES`STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION (Ministry of Labour & Employment, Govt. of India)



पंचदीप भवन, सीमार्ग .जी .आई ., नई दिल्ली -110002 PANCHDEEP BHAWAN, C.I.G. MARG NEW DELHI-110002 Phone: 011- 23234336 Email: jd-f2@esic.nic.in Website: www.esic.gov.in / <u>www.esic.in</u>

F-23/13/Online Payment/14-F&A/cs-II

То

Dated: 01/08/2024

The Insurance Commissioner (NTA) All Regional Director /Director/Jt./Dy. Director (I/c), Medical Supdt.,ESI Hospitals/D(M) Delhi All Regional Offices/Sub-Regional Offices E.S.I. Corporation,

## Sub: PAN India deployment of *e*-Payment module for direct online payment through SBI CMP portal-reg.

Sir,

Please refer to this office letter of even number dated 23/08/2019, 11/12/2019, 21/02/2020 and 31/01/2024 on the subject cited above. In this connection, it is informed that *e*-payment module is functioning smoothly in Hqrs., all ESIC Medical Colleges & Hospitals and Ten Regional Offices.

Now, Consequent upon the approval of Competent Authority, *e*-Payment is to be deployed in the remaining Regional Offices, Sub-Regional Offices, D(M)D, NTA along with all Branch Offices/DCBOs on PAN India **w.e.f. 01/08/2024**.

Accordingly, Insurance Commissioner (NTA), All Regional Director/Jt. Director/Dy. Director (I/c), Dean, Medical Supdt., ESI Hospitals/D(M)Delhi, are requested to ensure implementation of e-Payment system in their accounting units.

It is further requested to confirm implementation of *e*-Payment system in your accounting unit on the e-mail ID <u>jd-f2@esic.nic.in</u> latest by 05/08/2024.

This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

Yours faithfully,

(Sahil Director